
Boys Varsity

1. Deerfield/Cambridge - 41 Points
2 1 #832 Zach Huffman 11 17:40
3 2 #831 Liam Brown 12 18:01
9 3 #836 Jack Nikolay 12 18:16
11 4 #834 Martin Kimmel 9 18:23
16 5 #830 Carter Brown 11 18:36
(21) 6 #833 Jonathan Jones 12 19:40
(22) 7 #835 Kalob Kimmell 10 19:47

2. Catholic Memorial - 65 Points
5 1 #818 Kyle Giricz 10 18:03
10 2 #823 Charles Soper 11 18:22
15 3 #819 Bryce Hohensee 10 18:27
17 4 #817 John Giricz 9 18:49
18 5 #820 Cameron Lenz 11 18:56
(35) 6 #821 Max Rankin 11 20:30
(38) 7 #822 Chris Schaefer 10 20:46

3. Watertown Luther Prep - 86.5 Points
8 1 #908 Elliott Heiderich 9 18:13
13 2 #911 Elijah Hutchinson 11 18:26
14 3 #907 Ezekiel Finkbeiner 9 18:27
24 4 #909 Lucas Holtz 10 19:54
27.5 5 #910 Jason Horn 11 20:03
(29) 6 #912 Nathan Rundgren 12 20:04
(39) 7 #913 Noah Sulzle 9 20:47

4. Lakeside Lutheran - 106 Points
4 1 #885 Mark Garcia 9 18:01
6 2 #889 Cameron Weiland 9 18:06
23 3 #884 Daniel Ertman 9 19:52
32 4 #887 Juan Gulrud 10 20:18
41 5 #888 Markus Rabehl 9 21:10
(42.5) 6 #886 Colin Georgi 9 21:21
(48) 7 #883 Jonathan Abel 11 22:29

5. Lake Country Lutheran - 107 Points
7 1 #857 Carter Dauenhauer 11 18:10
12 2 #856 Jack Bielawa 12 18:24
25 3 #858 Trevor Julga 11 19:59
30 4 #861 Sam Quas 11 20:16
33 5 #860 Nathan Oelsner 11 20:23
(36) 6 #859 Jake Lowry 10 20:36
(42.5) 7 #862 Colby Zur 11 21:21

6. East Troy - 110.5 Points
1 1 #843 Austin Depuydt 12 17:22
19 2 #848 Connor Mcfarland 12 19:21
26 3 #844 Jonah Edwards 11 20:00
27.5 4 #845 Kaden Fridley 9 20:03
37 5 #846 Jonathan Kurth 10 20:39
(47) 6 #842 Anthony Barney 11 22:24
(49) 7 #847 Noah Lehnert 11 22:35
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7. Lake Mills - 170 Points
20 1 #875 Quentin Saylor 12 19:23
31 2 #874 Jaren Laws 12 20:17
34 3 #872 James Hafenstein 9 20:24
40 4 #870 Landon Dierkes 10 21:01
45 5 #871 Sam Giombetti 12 21:43
(51) 6 #873 Lukas Kleinfeldt 11 24:00

8. Mayville - 245 Points
44 1 #899 Nate Ritterbusch 10 21:32
46 2 #896 Addison Mittlestadt 10 21:51
50 3 #897 Luke Neumeyer 10 22:53
52 4 #895 Blake Fleischer 10 25:35
53 5 #898 Isaac Plasil 11 26:53
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Girls Varsity

1. Lake Mills - 28 Points
2 1 #868 Ava Vesperman 9 20:57
3 2 #869 Lauren Winslow 12 21:21
5 3 #863 Brooke Fair 12 21:54
6 4 #866 Olivia Klubertanz 9 22:28
12 5 #865 Jenna Hosey 10 22:58
(16) 6 #867 Jade Pitta 12 23:14
(18) 7 #864 Madison Hahn 10 23:23

2. Catholic Memorial - 56 Points
1 1 #811 Elle Erato 12 20:52
4 2 #810 Grace Bisswurm 11 21:51
15 3 #814 Meghan Schaefer 12 23:10
17 4 #813 Addy Lomen 12 23:17
19 5 #815 Celia Stollenwerk 12 23:27
(20) 6 #812 Kate Halvey 11 23:28
(25) 7 #816 Allie Zabel 10 24:19

3. Watertown Luther Prep - 91 Points
9 1 #902 Katelyn Mensching 12 22:41
10 2 #900 Ellie Backus 9 22:46
21 3 #904 Hope Sulzle 12 23:44
23 4 #905 Rene Taylor 12 23:55
28 5 #903 Isabel Neumann 9 24:36
(36) 6 #906 Abigail Wachula 10 25:47
(41) 7 #901 Lousia Felgenhauer 12 26:11

4. Lakeside Lutheran - 107 Points
8 1 #880 Abigail Minning 10 22:36
11 2 #879 Paige Krahn 9 22:52
26 3 #878 Mia Krahn 9 24:22
30 4 #881 Natalie Punzel 10 24:56
32 5 #876 Mya Hemling 11 25:22
(35) 6 #877 Rose Hissom 10 25:36
(39) 7 #882 Carlee Zimmermann 10 25:58

5. Lake Country Lutheran - 123 Points
14 1 #849 Lauren Cleary 10 23:06
22 2 #853 Maddie Nelson 12 23:52
27 3 #852 Emily Johnson 10 24:34
29 4 #851 Julia Hirt 12 24:45
31 5 #850 Brooke Hammer 10 25:19
(37) 6 #855 Sarah Roeglin 12 25:48
(38) 7 #854 Lacey Adler 10 25:57

6. Deerfield/Cambridge - 159 Points
7 1 #824 Mara Brown 9 22:33
24 2 #829 Maggie Schmude 11 24:07
40 3 #827 Kamryn Meskis 10 26:03
42 4 #825 Erika Lund 12 26:51
46 5 #828 Mia Pollasky 12 30:02
(47) 6 #826 Ilsa Lund 10 30:04
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7. East Troy - 179 Points
13 1 #840 Autumn Larson 10 23:02
34 2 #841 Riley Pluess 11 25:33
43 3 #839 Claire Labecki 12 27:00
44 4 #838 Jordyn Gulig 12 27:37
45 5 #837 Julie Chase 12 28:54

8. Mayville - 231 Points
33 1 #894 Belle Wojahn 9 25:30
48 2 #892 Emma Karnitz 10 30:12
49 3 #890 Emma Bingen 12 33:15
50 4 #891 Hailey Heaton 11 33:26
51 5 #893 Avi Siegel 11 33:27
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Boys Varsity
1 1 843 Austin Depuydt East Troy 12 17:22 5:36 2
2 2 832 Zach Huffman Deerfield/Cambridge 11 17:40 5:42 2
3 3 831 Liam Brown Deerfield/Cambridge 12 18:01 5:48 2
4 4 885 Mark Garcia Lakeside Lutheran 9 18:01 5:48 2
5 5 818 Kyle Giricz Catholic Memorial 10 18:03 5:49 1
6 6 889 Cameron Weiland Lakeside Lutheran 9 18:06 5:50 2
7 7 857 Carter Dauenhauer Lake Country Lutheran 11 18:10 5:51 1
8 8 908 Elliott Heiderich Watertown Luther Prep 9 18:13 5:52 1
9 9 836 Jack Nikolay Deerfield/Cambridge 12 18:16 5:53 2
10 10 823 Charles Soper Catholic Memorial 11 18:22 5:55 1
11 11 834 Martin Kimmel Deerfield/Cambridge 9 18:23 5:56 2
12 12 856 Jack Bielawa Lake Country Lutheran 12 18:24 5:56 1
13 13 911 Elijah Hutchinson Watertown Luther Prep 11 18:26 5:56 1
14 14 907 Ezekiel Finkbeiner Watertown Luther Prep 9 18:27 5:57 1
15 15 819 Bryce Hohensee Catholic Memorial 10 18:27 5:57 1
16 16 830 Carter Brown Deerfield/Cambridge 11 18:36 6:00 2
17 17 817 John Giricz Catholic Memorial 9 18:49 6:04 1
18 18 820 Cameron Lenz Catholic Memorial 11 18:56 6:06 1
19 19 848 Connor Mcfarland East Troy 12 19:21 6:14 2
20 20 875 Quentin Saylor Lake Mills 12 19:23 6:15 2
21 21 833 Jonathan Jones Deerfield/Cambridge 12 19:40 6:20 2
22 22 835 Kalob Kimmell Deerfield/Cambridge 10 19:47 6:23 2
23 23 884 Daniel Ertman Lakeside Lutheran 9 19:52 6:24 2
24 24 909 Lucas Holtz Watertown Luther Prep 10 19:54 6:25 1
25 25 858 Trevor Julga Lake Country Lutheran 11 19:59 6:26 1
26 26 844 Jonah Edwards East Troy 11 20:00 6:27 2
27 27.5 845 Kaden Fridley East Troy 9 20:03 6:28 2
28 27.5 910 Jason Horn Watertown Luther Prep 11 20:03 6:28 1
29 29 912 Nathan Rundgren Watertown Luther Prep 12 20:04 6:28 1
30 30 861 Sam Quas Lake Country Lutheran 11 20:16 6:32 1
31 31 874 Jaren Laws Lake Mills 12 20:17 6:32 2
32 32 887 Juan Gulrud Lakeside Lutheran 10 20:18 6:33 2
33 33 860 Nathan Oelsner Lake Country Lutheran 11 20:23 6:34 1
34 34 872 James Hafenstein Lake Mills 9 20:24 6:34 2
35 35 821 Max Rankin Catholic Memorial 11 20:30 6:37 1
36 36 859 Jake Lowry Lake Country Lutheran 10 20:36 6:38 1
37 37 846 Jonathan Kurth East Troy 10 20:39 6:39 2
38 38 822 Chris Schaefer Catholic Memorial 10 20:46 6:42 1
39 39 913 Noah Sulzle Watertown Luther Prep 9 20:47 6:42 1
40 40 870 Landon Dierkes Lake Mills 10 21:01 6:47 2
41 41 888 Markus Rabehl Lakeside Lutheran 9 21:10 6:49 2
42 42.5 862 Colby Zur Lake Country Lutheran 11 21:21 6:53 1
43 42.5 886 Colin Georgi Lakeside Lutheran 9 21:21 6:53 2
44 44 899 Nate Ritterbusch Mayville 10 21:32 6:57 1
45 45 871 Sam Giombetti Lake Mills 12 21:43 7:00 2
46 46 896 Addison Mittlestadt Mayville 10 21:51 7:02 1
47 47 842 Anthony Barney East Troy 11 22:24 7:13 2
48 48 883 Jonathan Abel Lakeside Lutheran 11 22:29 7:15 2
49 49 847 Noah Lehnert East Troy 11 22:35 7:17 2
50 50 897 Luke Neumeyer Mayville 10 22:53 7:23 1
51 51 873 Lukas Kleinfeldt Lake Mills 11 24:00 7:44 2
52 52 895 Blake Fleischer Mayville 10 25:35 8:15 1
53 53 898 Isaac Plasil Mayville 11 26:53 8:40 1

Girls Varsity
1 1 811 Elle Erato Catholic Memorial 12 20:52 6:44 1
2 2 868 Ava Vesperman Lake Mills 9 20:57 6:45 2
3 3 869 Lauren Winslow Lake Mills 12 21:21 6:53 2
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4 4 810 Grace Bisswurm Catholic Memorial 11 21:51 7:03 1
5 5 863 Brooke Fair Lake Mills 12 21:54 7:03 2
6 6 866 Olivia Klubertanz Lake Mills 9 22:28 7:14 2
7 7 824 Mara Brown Deerfield/Cambridge 9 22:33 7:16 2
8 8 880 Abigail Minning Lakeside Lutheran 10 22:36 7:17 2
9 9 902 Katelyn Mensching Watertown Luther Prep 12 22:41 7:19 1
10 10 900 Ellie Backus Watertown Luther Prep 9 22:46 7:20 1
11 11 879 Paige Krahn Lakeside Lutheran 9 22:52 7:22 2
12 12 865 Jenna Hosey Lake Mills 10 22:58 7:24 2
13 13 840 Autumn Larson East Troy 10 23:02 7:26 2
14 14 849 Lauren Cleary Lake Country Lutheran 10 23:06 7:27 1
15 15 814 Meghan Schaefer Catholic Memorial 12 23:10 7:28 1
16 16 867 Jade Pitta Lake Mills 12 23:14 7:29 2
17 17 813 Addy Lomen Catholic Memorial 12 23:17 7:30 1
18 18 864 Madison Hahn Lake Mills 10 23:23 7:32 2
19 19 815 Celia Stollenwerk Catholic Memorial 12 23:27 7:33 1
20 20 812 Kate Halvey Catholic Memorial 11 23:28 7:34 1
21 21 904 Hope Sulzle Watertown Luther Prep 12 23:44 7:39 1
22 22 853 Maddie Nelson Lake Country Lutheran 12 23:52 7:41 1
23 23 905 Rene Taylor Watertown Luther Prep 12 23:55 7:42 1
24 24 829 Maggie Schmude Deerfield/Cambridge 11 24:07 7:46 2
25 25 816 Allie Zabel Catholic Memorial 10 24:19 7:50 1
26 26 878 Mia Krahn Lakeside Lutheran 9 24:22 7:51 2
27 27 852 Emily Johnson Lake Country Lutheran 10 24:34 7:55 1
28 28 903 Isabel Neumann Watertown Luther Prep 9 24:36 7:56 1
29 29 851 Julia Hirt Lake Country Lutheran 12 24:45 7:59 1
30 30 881 Natalie Punzel Lakeside Lutheran 10 24:56 8:02 2
31 31 850 Brooke Hammer Lake Country Lutheran 10 25:19 8:10 1
32 32 876 Mya Hemling Lakeside Lutheran 11 25:22 8:11 2
33 33 894 Belle Wojahn Mayville 9 25:30 8:13 1
34 34 841 Riley Pluess East Troy 11 25:33 8:14 2
35 35 877 Rose Hissom Lakeside Lutheran 10 25:36 8:15 2
36 36 906 Abigail Wachula Watertown Luther Prep 10 25:47 8:19 1
37 37 855 Sarah Roeglin Lake Country Lutheran 12 25:48 8:19 1
38 38 854 Lacey Adler Lake Country Lutheran 10 25:57 8:22 1
39 39 882 Carlee Zimmermann Lakeside Lutheran 10 25:58 8:22 2
40 40 827 Kamryn Meskis Deerfield/Cambridge 10 26:03 8:24 2
41 41 901 Lousia Felgenhauer Watertown Luther Prep 12 26:11 8:26 1
42 42 825 Erika Lund Deerfield/Cambridge 12 26:51 8:39 2
43 43 839 Claire Labecki East Troy 12 27:00 8:42 2
44 44 838 Jordyn Gulig East Troy 12 27:37 8:54 2
45 45 837 Julie Chase East Troy 12 28:54 9:19 2
46 46 828 Mia Pollasky Deerfield/Cambridge 12 30:02 9:41 2
47 47 826 Ilsa Lund Deerfield/Cambridge 10 30:04 9:42 2
48 48 892 Emma Karnitz Mayville 10 30:12 9:44 1
49 49 890 Emma Bingen Mayville 12 33:15 10:43 1
50 50 891 Hailey Heaton Mayville 11 33:26 10:47 1
51 51 893 Avi Siegel Mayville 11 33:27 10:47 1

Number of records: 104
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